

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 7 দিশপুৰ, বৃহস্পতিবাৰ, 5 জানুৱাৰী, 2017, 15 পুহ, 1938 (শক)
No. 7 Dispur, Thursday, 5th January, 2017, 15th Pausa, 1938 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NOTIFICATIONS

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5311.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Shri Samir Das, Superintendent, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Under Secretary in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.12000/-40000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 6300/-P.M. in the P.B.-4 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 2000/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of his taking over charge of the Under Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Shri Abani Kanta Kalita, Under Secretary, Promoted to the post of Deputy Secretary.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5324.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Smti. Pankaj Baishya, Librarian, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Under Secretary in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.12000/--40000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 6300/-P.M. in the P.B.-4 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 2000/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of her taking over charge of the Under Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Shri Munindra Kr. Sarma, Under Secretary, promoted to the post of Deputy Secretary.

M. K. DEKA,
Pricipal Secretary,
Assam Legislative Assembly.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5337.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Smti. Nilakhi Dutta, U.D.Asstt., Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Committee Officer in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.8000/--35000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 4900/-P.M. in the P.B.-3 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 1500/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of her taking over charge of the Committee Officer, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Smti. Jyotsna Deka, Committee Officer, Promoted to the post of Under Secretary.

M. K. DEKA,
Pricipal Secretary,
Assam Legislative Assembly.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5351.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Shri Ranjit Kr. Sarmah, U.D.Asstt., Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Superintendent in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.8000/-35000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 4900/-P.M. in the P.B.-3 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 1500/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of his taking over charge of the Superintendent, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Shri Samir Das, Superintendent, Promoted to the post of Under Secretary.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5364.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Shri Dhanajit Talukdar, Accountant, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Superintendent in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.8000/--35000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 4900/-P.M. in the P.B.-3 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 1500/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of his taking over charge of the Superintendent, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Shri Hareswar Mushahary, Superintendent, Promoted to the post of Under Secretary.

M. K. DEKA,
Pricipal Secretary,
Assam Legislative Assembly.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5271.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Shri Hareswar Mushahary, Superintendent, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Under Secretary in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.12000/--40000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 6300/-P.M. in the P.B.-4 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 2000/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of his taking over charge of the Under Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Shri Chandan Kumar Baruah, Under Secretary ,Retired.

M. K. DEKA,
Pricipal Secretary,
Assam Legislative Assembly.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5378.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Shri Madhab Chetry, Cashier, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Committee Officer in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.8000/--35000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 4900/-P.M. in the P.B.-3 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 1500/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of his taking over charge of the Committee Officer, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Shri Pankaj Kumar Sarma, Committee Officer, Promoted to the post of Under Secretary.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5285.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Shri Pankaj Kumar Sarma, Committee Officer, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Estate Officer in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.12000/--40000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 6300/-P.M. in the P.B.-4 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 2000/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of his taking over charge of the Estate Officer, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Shri Bolin Kr. Baruah, Estate Officer, Retired.

M. K. DEKA,
Pricipal Secretary,
Assam Legislative Assembly.

The 16th November, 2016

No. LAE.68/2011/5298.- The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly has been pleased to promote Smti. Jyotsna Deka, Committee Officer, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat to the post of Under Secretary in the same Secretariat in the scale of pay of Rs.12000/–40000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 6300/-P.M. in the P.B.-4 and the Legislative allowance of Rs. 2000/-P.M. plus other allowances as admissible under the rules with effect from the date of her taking over charge of the Under Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat vice Smti. Prativa Teron, Under Secretary, Promoted to the post of Deputy Secretary.